



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2893/2024**

KINSHUK ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arijit
Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats and Mr.
Nikunj Bindal, Advs. with SI Kunal
Kishor, PS Roop Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

1. No one appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Accordingly, list on 11th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/MK