



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2893/2024**

KINSHUK ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
SI Raju Singh PS Roop Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

Learned ASC states that present petition is not maintainable as the Petitioner has an efficacious remedy of filing an appeal against the impugned order, under Section 373 Cr.P.C.

List for consideration on 10.07.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any