



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2893/2024**

KINSHUK ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Abhishek Rana
and Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1, Learned counsel for the Petitioner appearing through video-conferencing, seeks time to appear in person.

2. Be listed on 16.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/RS